Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenters name,

address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies

To the Court
Company Number

| SC295417

|

Name of Company

Aberdeen Cleaning and Maintenance Services Limited

iAe Pamela Coyne
Atholl Exchange

6 Canning Street
Edinburgh

the liquidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act *was-held/is deemed, in terms of Rule
4.31(5), to have been held

on 28 January 2013 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before the meeting.

* No querum was present at the meeting

* The foliowing resolutions were passed by the meeting

| was released as liquidator

s Pitele byt o 311115

ABOS7WUC For Official Use
Aberdeen Cleaning & Maintenance Liguidation Section Post Room
Services Limited

E\@[\J\\\ Hi

EH3 8EG

31/01/2013 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Aberdeen Cleaning & Maintenance Services Limited
In Liquidation

REPORT by Pamela Coyne, Liquidator to the final meeting
of creditors held at the offices of Begbies Traynor (Central)
LLP, Atholl Exchange, 6 Canning Street, Edinburgh, EH3
8EG on 28 January 2013 at 11am.

Asset Realisation
Our investigations into the company have established that they held no realisable assets at the date of
appointment.

Dividend
There has been insufficient realisation to enable a dividend to be paid to any class of creditor.

Liquidator’s intromissions
The Liquidator's abstract receipts & payments covering the period from 5 December 2011 to 28 January
2012

Liquidator’'s Fees
Due to insufficient asset realisations HMRC as petitioning creditor has agreed to meet the costs and

expenses of the Liquidation.
Gt lype

Pamela Coyne
Liguidator




